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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

- CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE January 30, 2013
PLANNING DEPARTMENT |
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1009030
13DRB-70401 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
12DRB-70387 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ISAACSON & ARFMAN P.A., agents for VILLA FIRENZE HOMEOWNERS
ASSOCIATION request replatting and the referenced / above Vacation of a 10 ft Public
Utility Easement on the southern portion of Tract A, VILLA FIRENZE
SUBDIVISION, zoned R-D and located on the north side of CORONA AVE NE west of
VENTURA ST NE, containing approximately .5577 acre. (C-20)

At the January 30, 2013 Development Review Board meeting, the vacation was
approved as shown on exhibit B in the planning file per section 14-14-7-2(a) (1) and (b)
(1)(3) of the subdivision ordinance. Utility companies must acknowledge via signature.
The preliminary/ final plat was deferred to 2/6/13.

Findings
The request was filed by the owner of all the frontage for the proposed vacation.

Based on the proposed replat, the public welfare is in no way served by retaining the
easement; the City of Albuquerque allows franchised utilities to utilize public right of way
for utility purposes.

There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being abridged
against the will of the owner of the right, provided any utility agreements are reviewed
~and approved by the City Attorney. Property owners of record abutting the proposed
vacation were notified by first class mail at least six days prior to the Development
Review Board hearing approving the vacation and no objection regarding access or the
abridgement of a substantial property right was raised.

CONDITIONS:
1. The vacated property shall be shown on a replét approved by the
Q Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record

with the Bernalillo County Clerk’s Office within one year.

2. Utility Companies shall acknowledge the vacation via signature on the replat.

3. Any agreement with Utility Companies and the Homeowners Association
shall be reviewed and approved by the City Attorney.

Q



I you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by February 174, 2013 in the manner

described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any
~determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning

Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development
Review Board's decision.

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System

Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal.
- Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval
of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The

effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the

15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)(3)(6) Revised
Ordinance.)

Jack Cloud, DRB Chair

Cc: ISAACSON & ARFMAN P.A.,
Marilyn Maldonado
file



DRB CASE ACTION LOG - BLUE SHEET

a Preliminary/Final Plat [FP]
a Site Plan - Subdivision [SPS]
o Site Plan - Building Permit [SBP]

This sheet must accompany your plat or site plan to obtain delegated signatures.
Return sheet with site plan/plat once comments have been addressed.

Project #: 1009030 .ﬂggfication #: 13DRB-70387
Project Name: Villa Firenze Subd. _ o o

ent: Isaacson & Arfman P.A. B ’Pﬁone #s o _
*Your request was approved on _by the DRB with delegation of signature(s) to the

following departments - outstanding comments to be addressed**

O TRANSPORTATION:

J__ ABCWUA:

L__CITY ENGINEER / AMAFCA:

- Qd__PARKS /CIP:

0 PLANNING (Last to sign):.

PLATS:
Q Planning must record this plat. Please submit the following items:

-The original plat and a mylar copy for the County Clerk.

-Tax certificate from the County Treasurer.

~-Recording fee (checks payable to the County Clerk). RECORDED DATE:

-Tax printout from the County Assessor.

-County Treasurer’s signature must be obtained prior to the recording of the plat

with County Clerk.

u Property Management's sighature must be obtained prior to Planning Department’s signature.
4 AGIS DXF File approval required.
d  Copy of recorded plat for Planning.
ALL SITE PLANS:

13 copies of the approved site plan. Include all pages.



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
" DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD January 30, 2013

| Project# 1009030 -
: 13DRB-70401 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
12DRB-70387 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

ISAACSON & ARFMAN P.A., agents for VILLA FIRENZE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
request replatting and the referenced / above Vacation of a 10 ft Public Utility Easement on the southern
portion of Tract A, VILLA FIRENZE SUBDIVISION, zoned R-D and located on the north side od
CORONA AVE NE west of VENTURA ST NE, containing approximately .5577 acre. (C-20)

AMAFCA |
No comments provided
COG |

N - No comments provided | B
TRANSIT '

No comments
ZONING ENFORCEMENT

| No comments provided
| NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

| Letters sent to: Vineyard Estates NA (R) |
APS |

This will have no adverse impacts to the APS district.
POLICE DEPARTMENT
- No Crime Prevention or CPTED comments concerning the proposed Vacation of Public
Easement request at this time.
FIRE DEPARTMENT
| No comments provided
PNM ELECTRIC & GAS
PNM is opposed to this vacation, we currently have facilities in this easement. The
Franchised rights do not offer the same protection that we currently have in place with the P.U.E.

COMCAST _
No comments provided

CENTURYLINK
No comments provided

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
| - No comments provided

M.R.G.C.D
~ No comments provided
OPEN SPACE DIVISION
No comments provided

CITY ENGINEER
Comments, if any, will be provided at the meeting




TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

PARKS AND RECREATION -
The Parks & Recreation Department has no objections to vacation of Public Easement.

ABCWUA -

PLANNING DEPARTMENT B -

Refer to comments from franchised utilities plus any public hearing comments regarding proposed

vacation. If the vacation is approved, the Planning Department must record the required final plat
| to complete the vacation.

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING



r}
3. Project# 1004776 ~
12DRB-70364 EPC APPROVED SDP

FOR BUILD PERMIT #3

4.  Project# 1006761
12DRB-70379 EPC APPROVED SDP
- FOR BUILD PERMIT
- 12DRB-70377 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

12DRB-70384 SIDEWALK WAIVER
12DRB-70385 SUBDN DESIGN
VARIANCE FROM MIN DPM STDS

P

BRASHER & LORENZ agent(s) for HORIZON
ACADEMY FOUNDATION request(s) the above action(s)
for all or a portion of Lot(s) 12A, VOLCANO
BUSINESS PARK PH 1 zoned SU-1, located on TODOS
SANTOS STREET NW/BETWEEN ORAY BLVD NW
AND PAINTED RD NW containing approximately 3.43
acre(s). (G-10-Z) [Deferred from 12/19/12] THE SITE
DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR BUILDING PERMIT WAS
APPROVED. 3 COPIES OF THE APPROVED SITE

PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE PLANNING
DEPARTMENT.

CONSENSUS PLANNING AND ISAACSON &

ARFMAN PA agent(s) tor LORD CONSTRUCTORS, INC
request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s)
183, 184, 185-A, 185-A-1, Block(s) AIRPORT UNIT,
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT Unit(s) 8, zoned SU-1
FOR 1P, located on FORTUNA RD NW BETWEEN 76TH
ST NW AND I-40 containing approximately 6.9 acre(s).

(J-10)[Deferred from 12/19/12] DEFERRED TO 1/9/13 AT
THE AGENT’S REQUEST.

ISAACSON AND ARFMAN PA agent(s) for LORD
CONSTRUCTION, INC request(s) the above action(s) for
all or a portion of Tract(s) 185A-1 AND PORTIONS OF
TRACTS 182, 183, & 184, TOWN OF ATRISCO
GRANT (TBKA TRACTS A & B, INLAND
KENWORTH) Unit(s) AIRPORT, zoned SU-1 FOR IP,
located on FORTUNA BETWEEN 76TH AND I-40

containing approximately 8.86 acre(s). (J-10) DEFERRED
TO 1/9/13 AT THE AGENT’S REQUEST.

MINOR PLATS, FINAL (MAJOR) PLATS, AMENDED PLATS AND PLANS

5.  Project# 1009030
12DRB-70387 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL L5

DRB 1/2/13

ISAACSON AND ARFMAN PA agent(s) for VILLA

FIRENZE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC
request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s)
7,8,& 10, & 11, Tract(s) A, VILLA FIRENZE zoned R-

S 5 DU/A, located on VILLA FIRENZE LANE NE

BETWEEN CORONA AVE NE AND SIGNAL AVE NE
containing approximately 1.2634 acre(s). (C-20)
DEFERRED TO 2/6/13 AT THE AGENT’S REQUEST.



10. Project# 1008447
11DRB-70302 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

11. Project# 1008952
11DRB-70305 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

 12.  Project# 1009035
11DRB-70306 MINOR - PRELIMINARY/
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

NO ACTION IS TAKEN ON THESE CASES:

GPS LLC agent(s) for BALTAZAR BUZMAN CO
WAYNE G CHEW request(s) the above action(s) for all or
a portion of Tract(s) D-1, CANYON ACRES
SUBDIVISION zoned C-2 (SC), located on CENTRAL
AVE NE BETWEEN TRAMWAY BLVD NE AND
FIGUEROA ST NE containing approximately 3.5512

acre(s). (L-22) THE PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT WAS

APPROVED WITH FINAL SIGN OFF DELEGATED TO
PLANNING FOR AGIS DXF.

THE SURVEY OFFICE LLC agent(s) for ESMAIL
HAIDARI & GHAMOUR A FIROZ VAGH & JABEEN
VAGH request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
Lot(s) 6-8 &25-27, Block(s) A, Tract(s) A, NORTH
ALBUQUERQUE ACRES Unit(s) A, zoned SU-2 O-1,
located on PASEO DEL NORTE BETWEEN WYOMING
AND BARSTOW containing approximately 3.2309 acre(s).
(D-19)INDEFINITELY DEFERRED.

BOHANNAN HUSTON INC agent(s) for ROBERT
LOCKMAN request(s) the above action(s) for all or a
portion of Tract(s) B, NORTHFIELDS ADDITION TO
THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, zoned C-3, located
on 4TH ST BETWEEN MILDRED AND MATTHEW

containing approximately 2.1653 acre(s). (G-14) THE
PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT WAS APPROVED WITH
FINAL SIGN OFF DELEGATED TO PLANNING FOR
AGIS DXF.

APPLICANT - AGENT IS REQUIRED TO BE AT THE MEETING

13. Project# 1001523
11DRB-70304 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW
AND COMMENT

14. Project# 1009030
11DRB-70299 SKETCH PLAT REVIEW
AND COMMENT

DRB 11/2/11

"BENJAMIN D GAMMIE agent(s) for ANNIE DURAN

request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
Tract(s) 1, LADERA BUSINESS PARK Unit(s) 2, zoned
SU-1, located on VISTA ORENTE ST NW BETWEEN
UNSER BLVD NW AND LA MORADA PL NW

containing approximately 5.2172 acre(s). (H-9)THE

SKETCH PLAT WAS REVIEWED AND COMMENTS
WERE PROVIDED TO APPLICANT.

VILLA FIRENZE HOME OWNERS ASSOC request(s)
the above action(s) for all or a portion of VILLA
FIENZE LANE NE, zoned R-D, located on CORONA
AVE NE WEST OF VENTURA AVE NE containing

approximately .6031 acre(s). (C-20) THE SKETCH PLAT

WAS REVIEWED AND COMMENTS WERE PROVIDED
TO APPLICANT.






City of Albuquerque Planning Department

DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES

STANDARD APPLICATION, Paper Pilans Required

Jil

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD Category Code 910
01/04/2013 Issued By: BLDAVM 175734 2013 070 401
Application Number: 13DRB-70401, Vacation Of Public Easement
Address:
Location Description: VILLA FIRENZE BETWEEN CORONA AND SIGNAL
Project Number: 1009030
Applicant Agent / Contact |
VILLA FIRENZE HOMEOWNERS ISAACSON AND ARFMAN PA
ASSOC.,INC.ATTN:LEIGHTON STEPHENSON FRED C ARFMAN
128 MONROE ST NE
8501 VILLA FIRENZE LN NE ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87122
Application Fees
APN Fee $75.00
Conflict Mgmt Fee $20.00
DRB Actions $45.00
TOTAL.: $140.00
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PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES
TRANSPORTATION SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO: 1009030 AGENDA ITEM NO: 3

- SUBJECT:

~ FINAL PLAT

PRELIMINARY PLAT

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

In order for the City of Albuquerque to accept a private road into the public roadway system, it must have
been built and designed in compliance with current City Standards and Specifications. Please
provide the as-built information for this site.

Concurrence from Street Maintenance (contact: Phil Romo, 857-8021 or Wilfred Gallegos, 857-8033) 1s
required.

The submittal letter for this project indicates that the Department of Municipal Development has agreed
with this proposal and will be requiring a Procedure C-Modified Financial Guarantee. Please
provide additional information.

Disclaimer: The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant. If new or revised
information 1s submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transportation Development.

RESOLUTION:

APPROVED __ ;DENIED __; DEFERRED _ : COMMENTS PROVIDED __ ; WITHDRAWN
DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP) TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PRKS) (PLNG)

DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP) TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PRKS) (PLNG)

SIGNED: Kristal D. Metro DATE: FEBRUARY 6, 2013
Transportation Development 505-924-3991




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD MEMO

e
DRB PROJECT NO: 1009030 <1 1 ¥ AGENDA‘ITEM, NO: 3

(1002730) - 5 i =
SUBJECT: d ‘!. Iy ! ENGINEERIN G'COMMENTS
| Lyt g 5’ N
"""'IIIII!!i:!:ﬁffﬁ:lillII - »
Plat Approval um-Prewous co"ﬁ”nneﬁl!s are sfﬂl apphcable
I : »

: -g.r&;é &'.-fi: n- I .I- :'é
Comment from Jan 2"‘-1-.DR(B hentmgh
. Please 1@ emstmg 5‘ia dralnage ea’§'ement along
zthe-westerly Property line cn ot 7-A” '%i
I [ “Label the eXisting 10° PUEfon Lots:7-A¥and 11-A
e x Dralnage Easements will be reqmregi oriLot 7-A
' ‘§-for-the-benefit of ﬁot 8-A andion Lot IO-Aﬂfor the
==d benefit of tﬂe—Lot l-A Please 1ndlcate the
: resgonélblllty éf the mglntenalllce ¢ q‘
P'leas 1nclude a Legend forhthe eX1st1ng_'and
pr0posedipro erty corners and centerhne !

monuments ) : .
" ilr ?

. Ii
i3 . 5B oy 1T .“C-i’.._,modlfled for the sﬂTy coat will
P ©- R N .. O and:; acceptance @%MD
; q o 3, 2 oR pd™ I'- ***** Ea‘“
By ¥ --»The-SLdewalk culvert at the sonthwest corner of Lot
' %_g s to be pnvately In'alntalnedr Maintenance
Te

ﬁe‘“

P"t‘.‘l r pon51b1hty shall be igeclfled on the plat.

Wy o T b
ﬁﬁaﬂﬁmwb*
SIGNED DATE: 2-6-13
Curtis Cherne
Hydrology Section
City Engineer Designee -
AMAFCA Designee

024-3986
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Fred Arfman . l O O q 030
From: Gallegos, Wiifred A. [WGallegos@cabg.gov]
- Sent: | Thursday, July 26, 2012 9:58 AM
To: Romo, Phillip A.; freda@iacivil.com
Subject: | FW: Villa Firenze
Fred,

This was the last discussion we had.

- Wilfred

_ S LAND DEVELOPMENT
From: Gallegos, Wilfred A. . SECTION
- Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2012 1:34 PM

.~ To: 'Fred Arfman’ ]
Subject: RE: Villa Firenze

o Fred,

Our cost from last year are about $16,000 per lane mile for slurry seal. This does not include any crack sealing. | believe
- the only crack sealing needed is at the lip of curb and a slurry seal will be required in the future.

Per our discussion, 0.1926 * 16000* 0.5 = $1600  (Slurry seal @ 50%)
- 2033*1.50 = $3050 (Crack sealing)

Total $4650 to be contributed as a Procedure "C" with the broken curbs to be replaced by the association prior to the
transfer.

- Wilfred

From: Fred Arfman [mailto:freda@iacivil.com]
Sent: Friday, February 17, 2012 9:40 AM
To: Gallegos, Wilfred A.

~ Subject: Villa Firenze

Wilfred,

Thanks agéin for meeting his morning. The existing asphalt paving has an area of 1,587 5Y.
Calculating the lane-miles for both a 12’ and 14’ lane width:

12 Iane:' 1,‘587 SY + 1.33 SY/LF = 1,190 LF or 0.2254 lane-miles
14 lane: 1,.587 SY = 1.56 SY/LF = 1,017 LF or 0.1926 lane-miles

" Please project your projected lane-mile slurry cost and any reduction factor and reply. 1 will then
‘forward the information and cost of the future surface seal that will be required to be contributed to

~ the City as part of a SIA Procedure ‘C’ Agreement.

" Thanks,



\ -

FredhArfman '

- From: | Romo, Phillip A. [promo@cabgq.gov]
Sent: ~ - Wednesday, January 02, 2013 1:46 PM
To: Fred Arfman
Cc: Metro, Kristal D.; Dourte, Richard H.; Cloud, Jack W.
Subject: . *SPAM**™* RE: Villa Firenze Roadway Dedication

| concur with Mr. Arfman that the four broken curb stones will be
replaced by the homeowner after they complete the construction of the

home.

Phillip A. Romo, P.E.

- Acting Division Manager

Street Maintenance Division
City of Albuquerque
P: 857-8021
 F: 857-8042
C: 228-7795

. From: Fred Arfman [mailto:freda@iacivil.com]

Sent: Wednesday, January 02, 2013 1:40 PM

To: Romo, Phillip A.

- Cc: Metro, Kristal D.; Dourte, Richard H.; Cloud, Jack W.
‘Subject: Villa Firenze Roadway Dedication

Phillip,

1 have attached the letter addressed to Jack Cloud stating

- that the HOA is responsible for the replacement of the four

~ broken curb stones in front of Lot 6. The lot currently has a
" residence under construction and the builder and HOA are in

agreement that the stones will be replaced after the heavy
~delivery and concrete trucks will no longer cross the curbing.

I hereby requested a response to the above and the
attached letter indicating your concurrence with commitment

to replace the four curb stones.

Thanks you for your assistance in this matter,

Fred

d rf PE
Fre C A man




.-‘

From Cloud Jack W. [mailto: ]cloud@cabg govl
Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2012 4:23 PM

To: Metro, Kristal D.; Romo, Phillip A.; Fred Arfman
Subject: FW: Villa Firenze Roadway Dedication

fredo@iocivil com

. W L Bl Y- AN g EE— ——

' Phillip -
Please include Kristal Metro, Transportation Development with any
correspondence on the referenced project.

" Fred — |
~We only have record of a Sketch Plat in 2011 — it appears you still need
to submit for minor subdivision plat approval.

From: Fred Arfman [mailto:freda@iacivil.com]

Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 2012 3:47 PM

To: Romo, Phillip A.

Cc: 'Leighton Stephenson'; ‘Heather Hastey'; Cloud, Jack W.
Subject: Villa Firenze Roadway Dedication

Phillip,

I have memorialized your verbal agreement concerning the
replacement of the broken curb stones that were a condition
of final plat approval. I believe Jack Cloud, Chairman of the
DRB was to oversee this condition and track the recording of
the Modified Procedure “C" Subdivision Improvement
Agreement for the cash contribution ($4,650) to the City
‘road maintenance fund. We are now activity developing the
agreement and will submit it to the City this week if the
signatory for the HOA is available.

' Please adviSe If ther'e are and exceptions to the attached
letter. If it is what we had agreed upon; please state so in a
correspondence to Jack Cloud. He is also a receipting of this
message and his address is found in the Cc: line above.

Thanks,

Fred

| E e*%ac Arfman P.E.
Pr mcipal/ Premdenf

e gy el P o el TR e — e — - - = i el —— -
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Maldonado, Marilyn E.

From: Rael, Jane E.
Sent: Tue'sday, January 29, 2013 3:59 PM
" To:  Maldonado, Marilyn E.
Subject: FW: Villa Firenze Procedure C-modified

- 1 will bring you the check and C-mod.

From: 'Romo, Phillip A.
Sent: Tuesday, January 29, 2013 3:40 PM

To: Rael, Jane E.
Cc: 'Fred Arfman'; Lujan, Pamela C.; Metro, Kristal D.; Baca, K.C.

Subject: RE: Villa Firenze Procedure C-modifiec

Jane,

Please place the money in fund 305, account 531510 and activity 7517080. | will stop by this afternoon
to initial the Contract Control Form.

Phillip

—mmm“m“““m-mmm -

e hlnivalleal Y | Sl I JEE—

- From: Rael, Jane E.
- Sent: Thursday, January 03, 2013 11:59 AM

To: Romo, Phillip A.

. Cc: Fred Arfman; Lujan, Pamela C.

Subject: Villa Firenze Procedure C-modified

- Phil, Fred Arfman dropped off a Procedure C-modified and a check for $4,650.00. Do you
want us (DRC) to process the Agreement? If yes, what fund, account, and activity numbers

should we deposit the check into? Also, | will need you to stop by and initial the Contract
Control Form. | am assuming you will need Pam Lujan to issue a contract control number?

Jane Rael, PE
- Principal Engineer
Design Review & Construction Manager

City of Albuquerque
024-3992

1/29/2013
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Citu of ﬁlruqurrqur Treasury

 TREASURER’S REPORT OEDEPOSIIS o+
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Remitter: Villa Firenze Project Napie:tVillla Fitéiffe Bus-Unit:
Homeowners Assoc c/o Canyon Trans Amt:  B4,e50.00 |
(7ate Real Estate Se Check Tendered = | $4 2 S0, LI

' CPN: 792681 |
Check No. 00002558

I . . Account: 531510

Comments: Financial Guaranty for | .
Procedure “C”-Modified | Activity: 7517080

Fund: 305
Amount: $4.650.00 |

Total Amount: $4.650.00
Verified By:  Marilyn Maldonado
Phone Number: (505)924-3997

Deposit Date:  January 29, 2013




Fred Arfman

From: Vigil, Fernando [Fernando.Vigil@pnm.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2013 6:42 AM
To: Fred Arfman

Subject: RE: Villa Firenze Plat

Fred:

Sorry | missed you call, | am free at 7:30 am today or 8:30 to sign the
plat. In the mean time you present this email as an indication that PNM

is willing to vacate the easement in the roadway, if we are unable to
- meet before your DRB hearing.

Fernando Vigil SR/WA

Senior Land Specialist

PNM Land Services Department
Office Phone:(505) 241-4434
FaX: (505) 241-2376

From: Fred Arfman [mailto:freda@iacivil.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2013 4:24 PM
To: Vigil, Fernando

Subject: RE: Villa Firenze Plat

Fernando,

Are you available for me to present the Villa Firenze plat for
signature at 4:45?

Fred

Fred C. Arfman, P.E.
Principal/ President .
[sooéion rfman, P.A.
Consulting Engihgering Associates
128 M nroesSt. N%E.}
Albudlefgds, NM-87108

Phonef” (505)248-8828

Fax: (505)768-2632

freda@iacivil.com
”~

-

From: Vigil, Fernando [mailto:Fernando.Vigil@pnm.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 19, 2013 2:02 PM

To: Fred Arfman

Subject: RE: Villa Firenze Plat

This afternoon between now and 5:00 pm. | am at 2401 Aztec NE Call
me before you come by please.

Fernando Vigil SR/WA
Senior Land Specialist



DXF Electronic Approval Form

DRB Project Case #: {1009030

Subdivision Name: |VILLA FIRENZE LOTS 7A, 8A, 10A, & 11A

Surveyor: RUSS P HUGG

Contact Person: RUSS P HUGG

Contact Information: [897-3366

DXF Received: 1/30/2012 Hard Copy Received:|1/30/2012

Coordinate System: [NMSP Grid (NAD 83)

Vil /-20-70/7

Approved Date

* The DXF file cannot be accepted (at this time) for the following reason(s):

_ AGIS Use Only
Copied f¢ 9030 to agiscov on 1/30/2013 Contact person notified on 1/30/2013



| Cityof DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbuquerque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
Major subdivision action ___ Annexation
_____ - Minor subdivision action |
_ X Vacation V ~____ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plans)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P ______ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
for Subdivision ~____ Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
______ for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
______ Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)
P Master Development Plan ______ Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
_____ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) ____ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person fo the
Plannlng Department Development Services Center, 600 2" 9 Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102,
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

ProfessionallAgent (if any);__Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. PHONE;__268-8828
ADDRESS: 128 Monroe Street NE FAX:___ 268-2632
CITY: Albuquerque STATE NM  zip 87108 EmalL: freda@iacivil.com

APPLICANT: Villa Firenze Homeowners Association, Inc. Attn: Leighton Stephenson pyong: (408) 202-5327

| ADDRESS:  ¢/o 8501 Villa Firenze Lane NE EAX:
CITY:____ Albuquerque __ STATE _NM zp_387122 E-MAIL:
Proprietary interest in site: _Owner ____List all owners: Lot 8 - Matthew B. Hastey and Heather C. Hastey;

: Lot 10 - Jonathan J llo
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Approval of Vacation of Public Easement  Tots 7 & 11 - Gary A. Gunter and Margaret S. Gunter

s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. _X No.
SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. Tract A & Lots 7,8, 10 and 11 Block: Unit:
SubdiviAddn/TBKA:  Villa Firenze  (tbka Lots 7-A, 8-A, Lot 10-A, and 11-A, Villa Firenze

Existing Zoning: R-D 5 DU/A Proposed zoning;___Same MRGCD Map No NA

Zone Aflas page(s);__C-20 UPC Code: 102006419325330966; 102006420025430967;

102006421325430969; 102006421925330970;
CASE HISTORY: 102006420723032001

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_, efc.): _Proj #1002730;

11DRB-70299; 12DRB-70387
CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? _X Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? _No

No. of existing lots: 9 No.of proposed lots: __4 ___ Total site area (acres): %4_

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: Onor Near _ VillaFirenzeLaneNE ===~
Between:_Corona Ave. NE ~and _Signal Ave. NE

Check if project was previously reviewed by: Sketch Plat/Plan X or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) 0. Review Date: 11/02/11

gt _ pAe_Df-0g9-1S

(Print Name)__Fred C. Arfman

SIGNATURE_ ZAed”
Applicant: O Agent: X

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
1 INTERNAL ROUTING Appllcatlo case numbers Action S.F.  Fees
All checklists are complete 5 [ )g V PE $ H
All fees have been collected Cn o
€] All case #s are assigned A —
[ AGIS copy has been sent ] A—O—- — $—§——
[0 Case history #s are listed R B - _ %
[0 Site is within 1000ft of a landfill o - _ - $
[0 F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
Ll FHD.E fte Hearing date . SOJ/\ 3 C)_,_?G‘ ?) 3 i L” O" OO
% - Project# 1009030

Staff signature & Date



FORMYV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCg& VACATIONS

(J BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies
Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all

improvements to be waived.
Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your aftendance is required.

Xl VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27) — |
u

VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)
— The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)
~%- Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)
=< List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

\*\*\*I*I*\

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)
Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

L)

3 SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)
Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance Is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)
~ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

~ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension
___ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

DO

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

| etter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies
Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement onily)

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

L

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted Fred C. Arfman

with this application will likely result in
deferral of actions.

Applicant name (print)

{ AAY o o8a (/.04 /3

Apbligant signature / date

] opm revised 4/07
' i Application case numbers <=4
ﬁ_ Checklists complete F"F}z7 oL AL d\ L= /_... Lf- |

Eﬁ Fees collectgd Planner signature / date
{1 Case #s assigned

ﬂ’ Related #s listed

Project# 1009030
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SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT

REQUIREMENTS

 POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

1 All persons making application {o the: City under the requirements and procedures established by the Gity-
. Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on

the’ property which the appllcatlon describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs.. Waterproof signs are provided at the {ime of apphcatlon If the application is mailed, you must

P W S —j—

- | still stop at the. Development Services-Front Counter to pick up the.sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted'throughout the 15-day period prior {o

- public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
" application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front

ey b W mg . v mil - mmiw U § emmmm 7 - okwem C m A

F
- ————

s pra ek w7 i e g—

o O TESSaEge L - LW, WS W e

. | issued

. Counter at a charge-of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staif may indicate a-specific location.

B. The face of the sign shall be-parallelto the stréet, and the bottom of the sxgn shall be at least
two feet from the ground.

C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it. =
2. NUMBER
A One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
streef frontages.

B. [f the land.does not abut.a public street then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a
sign-shall*be placed on and-at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING
A A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
' place, especially during high winds. -
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backlng, the sign tears
out less easily.
4, .  TIME
Signhs must be posted from .o . 20! To JOM . 90 ( 3
5. REMOVAL
A. The srgn is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (6) days after the initial hearing.

! have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s)-posted for (15) days and (B) where the srgn(s) are {o be located. | am being given
a copy.of this sheet.

0

Rev. 1/11/06

{

_,,r__.l ;JJA ~@' -/t

(Applicant or Agent)/ “7 ) (Date)
signs for this application, [-' Y- 1% . '
. | (Date) ' (Staff Member) -

DRB PROJECT N:UMBER: _ocaozoe



INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM
COMMENTING AGENCIES

DEBBIE BAUMAN, Transportation Development
SHABIH RIZVI, Transit & Parking Department

STEVE MONTIEL, Council of Governments

LYNN MAZUR, AMAFCA

STEVE SINK, APD Crime Prevention

JAY LEE EVANS, Open Space Division

RAY SANCHEZ, Fire Department

DAVID KILPATRICK, Zoning Enforcement Inspector
STEPHANI WINKLEPLECK, Neighborhood Coordination
DANIEL ARAGON, Public Service Company of New Mexico
PATRICK SANCHEZ, New Mexico Gas Company
APRIL WINTERS, Albuquerque Public Schools
MICHELE RAMIREZ, CenturyLink

MIKE MORTUS, Comcast Cable
RAY GOMEZ, Middle Rio Grande Conservancy District (MRGCD)

SUZANNE BUSCH, Environmental Health

Your comments on the following case(s) are requested. Board hearing date:

PROJECT # 1009030
Wednesday, January 30, 2013

Comments must be received by:

Friday, January 25, 2013

If comments are not received by this date, ‘o comments” will be listed on the staff
report. Attached are copies of the requests.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3946 or agomez@cabq.gov



- PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board, City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol
Hearing Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, on Wednesday, January 30, 2013, beginning at 9:00 a.m. for
the purpose of considering the following items. The Development Review Board will hold a Pre-Hearing Discussion in the Conference
Room of Suite 201, Lobby Level, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, Albuquerque, NM on Tuesday, January 29, 2013, beginning

at 3:00 p.m. for the purpose of reviewing these items prior to the public hearing; no action or public comments will be taken at this
. Discussion.

- Project# 1009030 ISAACSON & ARFMAN P.A., agents for VILLA FIRENZE
13DRB-70401 VACATION OF PUBLIC HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION request the referenced /
- EASEMENT above Vacation of a 10 ft Public Utility Easement on the

southern portion of Tract A, VILLA FIRENZE
SUBDIVISION, zoned R-D and located on the north side od
CORONA AVE NE west of VENTURA ST NE, contammg

approximately .5577 acre. (C-20)

- Details of the application(s) may be examined at the Development Services Center of the Planning Department, Second Floor, Plaza
Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, between 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. or 2:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday except

holidays INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES who need special assistance to participate at this hearing should contact Angela Gomez,
Planning Department, at 924-3946 (VOICE) or teletypewriter (TTY) 924-3361 — TTY users may also access the Voice number via the
New Mexico Relay Network by calling toll-free 1-800-659-8331.

Jack Cloud, DRB Chair
Development Review Board

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL MONDAY, JANUARY 14, 2013.



City of

DEVELOPM&T/ PLAN

lbuquerque REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental Form (SF)

SUBDIVISION . S Z ZONING & PLANNING
R Major subdivision action ____ Anpexation
____ Minor subdivision action
_ X Vacation V __ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change

Variance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector

Development Plans)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P _____ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar

for Subdivision . Te:xt Amendment to Adopted Rank 1,2 or 3
____ for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
_____ Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)
___IP Master Development Plan D — Stgeet Name Change (Local & Collector)
_____ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) A APPEAL I*PR OTEST of ..

P

STORNM DRAINAGE (Form D)
| Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan

Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

|
PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit ’ithe completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2" Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102.

Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms
APPLICATION INFORMATION:

for submittal requirements.

~_ PHONE: 268-8828

Professional/Agent (if any):__Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. .
ADDRESS: 128 Monroe Street NE
CITY: Albuquerque ~ gTATE NM zpp 87108 |

APPLICANT: Villa Firenze Homeowners Association, Inc. Attn: Leighton Stephenson pHong: (408) 202-5827

ADDRESS:  cfo 8501 Villa Firenze Lane NE
CITY: Albuquerque

STATE NM zip 87122

E-MAIL: freda@iacivil.com

____FAX:
E-MAIL:_

Proprietary interest in site: _Owner

List ali owners: Lot 8 - Matthew B. Hastey and Heather C. Hastey;

lj-ESGRIPTION OF REQUEST: AEEroval of Vacation of Public Easement

ot

ot IQELJ??

than Jaramjll
a_ Egryaéra.r(njlm%er and Margaret S. Gunter

~ Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? |___

Yes. X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lot or Tract No. Tract A & Lots 7, 8, 10 and 11

SubdiviAddn/TBKA:  Villa Firenze  (tbka Lots 7-A, 8-A, Lot 10-A, and

Block: _ Unit:

Villa Firenze)

11-A

_ MRGCD Map No _NA

" UPC Code: 102006419325330966; 102006420025430967;

il

102006421325430969; 102006421925330970;

Existing Zoning:_ R-D> DU/A Proposed zoning:_same
~ Zone Aflas page(s).__C-20
' CASE HISTORY: 102006420723032001

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_, etc.): Proj #1 002730,

1 1DRB-70299; 12DRB-70387

.

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? _X Yes

No. of existing lots:

Within 1000FT of a landfill? _No
No. of proposed lots; __4

5

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear: _ Villa Firenze Lane NE

Total site area (acres):

1.2634

|

Between: Corona Ave, NE

SIGNATURE
(Pnn[ Name) Fred C. Al‘fﬂ'lﬂ

and Signal Ave. NE _
Check if project was previously reviewed by: Sketch Plat/Plan i or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) O. Review Date: 11/02/11

pATE _Pf- 04-12

______ Applicant: O Agent: &

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F.  Fees

g All checklists are complete £5 [ zg B . ZOQQ | V PE $_¢a{_5 - QOO
All fees have been collected ) CUnFE 5§ OO0

€] All case #s are assigned ' - "" AOV o 75 .00

[] AGIS copy has been sent : — — S -

[ Case history #s are listed —_— S ———— —_— — $

[ Site is within 1000f of a landfill o - - 3

[d F.H.D.P. density bonus Total

O F.H.D.P feBrebate 2GS s |1HO- OO

;"

-/

Hearing date ___. S E)-V\ .50

Project # 1409030

Staff signature & Date



FORMV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VAC.\IS

K

&
u

RN

.

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted Fred C. Arfman

with this application will likely result in )
deferral of actions. g

EESE

- <X Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04)

___Application for Minor Plat on FORM $-3, mcludlng those submittal requnrements
Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the. Development Process Manual, and all

improvements to be waived. |

Sign Posting Agreement
Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline.

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27) — |
VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)

(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.) I

% Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

(PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
24 copies

Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Your aftendance is required.

—%¢ The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.

~*~ Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies

- Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

“A~ Sign Posting Agreement
<< Fee (see schedule)
% List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB Public hearlngs are approxnmately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

__ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are apprommately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadiine. Your attendance is required.

SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)
Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14"} 24 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire propenrty(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

: Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

Sign Posting Agreement
Fee (see schedule)

]
—h

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)
sion (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies

___ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or exten
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)
The complete document which created the private easement/recorded pl

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

I
L ]

at (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 CCpIES

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justlfylng the vacation 6 copies

-
-
—

FFee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

L/

Checkltsts complete Application case numbers
" Fees collected 15 - OuUl C) \
Case #s assigned e S—
Related #s listed - ———

Project#

Applicant name (print)

/%0 |
Aant signature / date

()&

m revised 4/07
/- Y- 1

Planner signature / date

1009030
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IS 4aCSON &— Arfman) P’A’ Consulting Engineering Associates

Thomas O. Isaacson, PE (Ret.) & LS (Ret.) * Fred C, Arfman, PE * Asa Nilsson-Weber, PE

]anuary 2, 2013

Mzt. Jack Cloud, Chairman

Development Review Board, Planning Depattment

City of Albuquerque
P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque, New Mexico

RE: Villa Firenze PUE Vacation (12 DRB 70387)
DRB Project No. 1002730 (C-20)

Subject: Vacation of Public Utility Easement (10’ PUE)

Dear Mr. Cloud,

Isaacson & Arfman, PA are the consulting engineers for the Villa Firenze Home Ownets
Association and are hereby requesting the City’s consideration to vacate that portion of the 10° PUE
within the future ROW of Villa Fitenze Court, NE. The subject easement was originally granted on
February 2, 1993 when Lot 13-A was created as a church site. The justification of this request 1s as
follows:

1. City of Albuquerque policy 1s to have their roadway right-of-ways clear of encumbrances.

2. The 10’ PUE 1s not longer needed since the various utility companites have the right to cross

public right-of-way per their Franchise Agreements.
3. Petr the DPM ; 14-14-7; the test listed below are satisfied:

(1)  The public welfare 1s 1n no way served by retaining the easement; or

(2) There is a net benefit to the public welfare because the development made possible by the
vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare than the minor detriment resulting from
the vacation; and 1n addition to divisions (1) or (2) of this division (B):

(3) There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right 1s being abridged against the
will of the owner of the right.

Please accept his submittal as a supplement to DRB Case No. 12DRB 70387 and contact our office
if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

ISAACSON & ARFMAN P.A.

S 2C

Fred C. Arfman, PE

Attachment: submittal

DRB Sdwk Wavier Letter 12 13 12.docx Page 1 of 1 1/2/2013

128 Monroe St. N.E. * Albuquerque, NM 87108 * (505) 268-8828 * Fax: (505) 268-2632 * wwwu.iacivil.com
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PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood Association

information listed in this letter
is valid for one (1) month. If

City Of Albuquerque you haven't filed your

application within one (1)

P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103
month of the date of this letter

anuary 3, 2013 - you will need to get an
I y updated letter from our office.
Ruth Lozano It is your responsibility to

provide current information -
outdated information may
result in a deferral of your case.

[saacson & Arfman, P.A.

128 Monroe St. NE /87108
Phone: 505-268-8828 Fax: 505-268-2632

Dear Ruth:

Thank you for your inquiry of January 3, 2013 requesting the names of ALL Neighborhood
and/or Homeowners Associations who would be affected under the provisions of O-92 by

your proposed project at (DRB SUBMITTAL) TRACT A & LOTS 7, §, 10 AND 11,
VILLA FIRENZE LOCATED ON VILLA FIRENZE LANE NE BETWEEN CORONA

AVE. NE AND SIGNAL AVE. NE zone map C-20.

Our records indicate that the ALL Neighborhood and/or Homeowners Associations affected
by this proposal and the contact names are as follows:

VINEYARD ESTATES N.A. (VYE) "R”

Elizabeth Meek e-mail: djesmeek@comcast.net
8831 Hampton Ave. NE/87122 508-0806 (h)
Tony Huffman e-mafl: thuffman663@comcast.net

9712 Sand Verbena Trl. NE/87122-3667 823-2456 (h) 259-9723 (c)
Website: www.venaabg.org

Please note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by
certified mail, return receipt requested, before the Planning Department will accept
your application filing. IMPORTANT! Failure of adequate notification may result
in your Application Hearing being deferred for 30 days. If you have any questions
about the information provided, please contact me at (505) 924-3906 or via an e-mail message

at dlcarmona@cabg.gov or by fax at (505) 924-3913.

Sincerely,
LETTERS MUST BE SENT TO BOTH

@aﬂa/m/a @a/mfbom/a CONTACTS OF EACH

NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION.

Senior Administrative Assistant
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION
Planning Department




IS 44CSO0I1l & Ar fman’ P 'A' Consulting Engineering Associates

- Thomas O. Isaacson, PE(Ret.) & LS(Ret). - Fred C. Arfiman, PE - Asa Nilsson-Weber, PE

January 3, 2013 CERTIFIED MAIL - 7005 1160 0001 1329 8808

Ms. Elizabeth Meek

Vineyard Estates Neighborhood Association
8831 Hampton Ave. NE

Albuquerque, NM 87122

RE: Tract A & Lots 7, 8, 16, and 11, Villa Firenze
(DRB Project No. 1009030) *

Dear: Ms. Meek:

As the consulting engineers for the Villa Firenze Homeowners Association site located
north of Corona Ave. NE at Villa Firenze Ln. NE (see attached zone map), we are
writing this letter to inform the Vineyard Estates Neighborhood Association that an
“application is being submitted to the City of Albuquerque Development Review Board
(DRB) for approval of vacation of a public utility easement (PUE). The PUE is located
along the north right-of-way line of Corona Ave. within the future right-of-way of Villa
Firenze Court NE.

All existing utility lines (electrical, gas, phone, and communication) shall remain in
place per the individual utility company’s Franchise Agreements with the City of
Albuquerque.

Please call me at 268-8828 if you have questions on this action. Thank you.

Sincerely, | U.S. Postal Servicem
» o :g (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
| o
:‘; 2 ru
_ m
o
Fred C. Arfman, PE = . Y
Attachment - “ ol
T o v &
T otas Postage & Foes 01/03/2043
LN ~ *
=1 Elizabeth-Meek -
N

Sfwet Apt o~~~ Vineyard Estates N.A.  ~====-mmmmmmemees

Albuquerque, NM 87122

PS Form 3800, June 2002 . ... . . " gee Reverse for Instructions

128 Monroe St. N.E. + Albuquerque, NM 87108 « (505) 268-8828 « Fax: (505) 268-2632 * www.acivil.com
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January 3, 2013 CERTIFIED MAIL - 7005 1160 0001 1329 8815

Mr. Tony Hufiman

Vineyard Estates Neighborhood Association
0712 Sand Verbena Trail NE

Albuquerque, NM 87122

RE: Tract A & Lots 7, 8, 10, and 11, Villa Firenze
(DRB Project No. 1009030)

Dear: Mr. Huffman:

As the consulting engineers for the Villa Firenze Homeowners Association site located
north of Corona Ave. NE at Villa Firenze Ln. NE (see attached zone map), we are
writing this letter to inform the Vineyard Estates Neighborhood Association that an
application is being submitted to the City of Albuquerque Development Review Board
(DRB) for approval of vacation of a public utility easement (PUE). The PUE is located
along the north right-of-way line of Corona Ave. within the future right-of-way of Villa
Firenze Court NE.

All existing utility lines (electrical, gas, phone, and communication) shall remain in
place per the individual utility company’s Franchise Agreements with the City of
Albuquerque. '

Please call me at 268-8828 if you have questions on this action. Thank you.

Sincerely, U.S. Postal Servicenm
ISAACSON & ARFMAN, P.A. ol CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT
, g (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
| - For delivery information visit our websiie at wwv/.usps.comsy
2 (7Y e 1
| -
Fred C. Arfman, PE =
R
Attachment = (Endorggurﬁnagaﬁ:&{"c}lfead)a Here 3
= Restricted Delivery Fee D
- {(Endorsement Required) |
r—
L)
= Tony Huffman
M- Vineyard Estates N.A.

' 9712 Sand Verbena Trail. NE _
Albuquerque, NM 87122

PS Form 3800, June 2002 e 'Sénﬁheuérsn for Instructions

128 Monroe St. N.E. + Albuquerque, NM 87108 * (505) 268-8828 + Fax: (505) 268-2632 * www.lacivil.com
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City of
lbuquerque

Supplemental Form (SF)

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION

SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING

o Major subdivision action ~_ Annexation

_ X _ Minor subdivision action

_ Vacation V ~__ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change

______ Variance (Non-Zoning) - Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector

Development Plans)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P _____ Adoption of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar
for Subdivision ~ Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1,2 or 3
for Building Permit Plan(s), Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations
Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)
|IP Master Development Plan D ______ Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) . A  APPEAL / PROTEST of...

STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) _ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan | Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Plannlng Department Development Services Center, 600 2 9 Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102,

Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.
APPLICATION INFORMATION:

ProfessionallAgent (if any);__Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. PHONE;_268-8828
ADDRESS: 128 Monroe Street NE FAX:  268-2632
CITY: Albuquerque STATE NM  zp 87108 E-MAIL: freda@iacivil.com

APPLICANT: Villa Firenze Homeowners Association, Inc. Attn: Leighton Stephenson pHong: (408) 202-5827

ADDRESS:  ¢/0 8501 Villa Firenze Lane NE FAX:

CITY: Albuquerque STATE _NM z|p_ 87122 E-MAIL:

Proprietary interest in site: _Owner ___Listall owners:Lot 8 - Matthew B. Hastey and Heather C. Hastey;
Lot 10 - Jonathan Jaramillo

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: _Minor Final Plat Aggroval Lots 7 & 11 - Gary A. Gunter and Margaret S. Gunter
s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or Tract No. Tract A& Lots 7,8, 10 and 11 Block: Unit:
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA:  Villa Firenze (tbka Lots 7-A, 8-A, Lot 10-A, and 11-A, Villa Firenze
Existing Zoning: R-D 5 DU/A Proposed zoning: Same MRGCD Map No _INA

102006421325430969; 102006421925330970;

CASE HISTORY: 102006420723032001
 List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc.): Proj #1002730;

11DRB-70299

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? _X Yes Within 1000FT of a landfill? _No

No. of existing lots: J No. of proposed |ots: 4 Total site area (acres): 1.2634 _
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near; __Villa Firenze Lane NE

Between: Corona Ave. NE and Signal Ave. NE

Check if project was previously reviewed by: Sketch Plat/Plan X or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) 0. Review Date: 1 1/02/11

SIGNATURE ___ DATE __/ Z,-- [ 2 — [ 2.
(Print Name)__Fred C. Arfman Applicant: 0 Agent: &
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
[ INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees
T8, Al checklists are complete Z7OKR 02T PYF g
B\ Al fees have been collected T
1S 2 « €/
All case #s are assigned - ~ CME — =200
AGIS copy has been sent ] — $
Case history #s are listed R _ _ _ ¥ _
Site is within 1000ft of a landfill - L $
[ F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
[l F.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date Ay ”_2_‘20, . 5 -

V2 -1 7-\T Project# 1009030
Staff signature & Date




FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED)% INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

(J SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND CONMMENT (DRB22)

EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT

Your attendance is required.

Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

|etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

(DRB08) Your attendance is

required.

Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12)

Your attendance is required.

Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’'s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

Xi MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.
NA 5 Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

X
A

Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal
Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

AT Design elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17" maximum) 3 copies
< Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any

information required but not submitted
with this application will likely result Iin
deferral of actions. .

Bd Checklists complete
Fees collected

Case #s assigned

¥

50 [5<l5<iZ]5¢

X
X

AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRB03)

A

improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required. Forthcoming

Your attendance is required.

PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

—

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

Fred C. Arfman

Applicant name (print)

o [ AAAT Nt 40 /2' ./
Ap ﬁ ant signature / date

Form revised October 2007

K ;9: ~— 1Z-\7~12¢
Planner signature / date

Project# 1009030

(/

- T, -‘-

Application case numbers

(ZDR T - 705572

Related #s listed



ity of
Ibuquerque

A

SUBDIVISION
Major subdivision action

Supplemental Form (SF)

__X_ Minor subdivision action
____ Vacation
Variance (Non-Zoning)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
for Subdivision

for Building Permit
Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA)

IP Master Development Plan
Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC)

STORN DRAINAGE (Form D)
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan

Y

y -

DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION

S Z ZONING%PLANNING
Annexation

Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
Zemng. includes Zoning within Sector

Development Plans)
Adephen of Rank 2 or 3 Plan or similar

Text Amendment to Adopted Rank 1, 2 or 3
Plen(s) Zoning Code, or Subd. Regulations

A
]

Street Name Change (Local & Collector)

I
APPEAL /| PROTEST of...

Decnsren by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Director, ZEO, ZHE, Board of Appeals, other

-

)
PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque NM 87102,

Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

PHONE: 268-8828

- FAX.  268-2632

ProfessionallAgent (if any):__Isaacson & Arfman, P.A. _
ADDRESS: 128 Monroe Street NE -

APPLICANT: Villa Firenze Homeowners Association, Inc. Attn: Leighton Stephenson pHoNE: (408) 202-5827

E-MAlL:_freda@iacivil.com

ADDRESS:  ¢/o0 8501 Villa Firenze Lane NE FAX: - 3 3
CITY: Albuquerque ___ STATE _NM zp_87122 | E-MAIL:_ . . .
Proprietary interest in site; _Owner List all owners: Lot 8§ - Matthew B. Hastey and Heather C. Hastey;
. . ot 10‘ J?natEan Jara
DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Minor Final Plat Approval . ots 7 ary A &unter and Margaret S. Gunter

|s the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? |__

Yes.

X No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Block: Unit;__

(tbka Lots 7-A, 8-A, Lot 10-A, and 11-A

Lot or Tract No. Tract A& Lots 7, 8, 10 and 11
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: _ Villa Firenze
Existing Zoning:____ R-D 5 DU/A
Zone Atfas page(s);__C-20 N
CASE HISTORY:

Proposed zoning,___ _
UPC Code: 102006419325330966 102006420025430967

Villa Firenze) _

Same __ MRGCD Map No _NA

102006421325430969; 10200642192533 0970;
102006420723032001

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_, etc.): _Proj #1002730;

1 1DRB-70299

CASE INFORMATION:
Within city limits? X Yes

No. of existing lots: _ >

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On or Near:
Between: Corona Ave. NE

Check if project was previously reviewed by: Sketch Plat/Plan X or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) O1.  Review Date: 11/02/11

SIGNATuae_%iC%\ o _
(Print Name)__Fred C. Arfman

Within 1000F T of a landfill? _No

No. of proposed lots; ____
Villa Firenze Lane NE

~ and _Signal Ave. NE|

4 1.2634

Total site area (acres):

_ DATE_[Z—[7—[2.

Agent: &

Applicant; C

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 4/2012
[J INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees
p\ All checklists are complete \7DKB - 7O3%T B = ¢
JB\ Al fees have been collected o — O o
All case #s are assigned — CME - s =boq
AGIS copy has been sent - s e - —_ S
Case history #s are listed —_— - — — _ $
Site is within 1000ft of a landfill - L L $_
[1 F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
[l F.H.D.P.fee rebate Hearing date _ -\ ¥ 2 701 g
) V2 -1 7| Project# 1009030
Staff signature & Date

|



FORM S(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. M.ING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL RO‘IG

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

O SKETCH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.
Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
| etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
- List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

O EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRB08) Your attendance is
required.
~ Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list
Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

O MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.
Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only
Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

Copy of recorded SIA
Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

IIIIIIIII

X MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.
NA 5 Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

N Design elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11" by 17° manf:mum) 3 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlinea

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner’s and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

A Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover appllcatlon

Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required. Forthcoming

O AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT (with minor changes) (DRBOS) Your attendance is required.
PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and mmor changes with regard to subdivision
amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require pubhc notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"

pocket) 6 copies
Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

I< ||

l><§l><\><lzl><l><l>< |><

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any
information required but not submitted Fred C. Arfman

with this application will likely result in | Applicant name (print)
deferral of actions. '

Checklists complete Application case numbers

A
§ Fees collected RWRWR- /957

TZ —
Planner signature / date

. - - |
Case #s assigned Project# 1009030

Related #s listed —_
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IS aacs o1l & Arfman) P 'A' Consulting Engineering Associates

Thomas O. Isaacson, PE (Ret.) & LS (Ret.) * Fred C. Arfiman, PE * Asa Nilsson-Weber, PE

December 17, 2012

Mr. Jack Cloud, Chairman

Development Review Board
Planning Department

City Of Albuquerque

P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM 87103

RE: Villa Firenze Subdivision
COA Project No. 1009030

SUBJECT: ROW Dedication

Dear Mt. Cloud,

Isaacson & Arfman, PA is submitting the attached package for processing through the DRB
process. The request is for the dedication of the private roadway known as Villa Firenze Lane. The

acceptance of the roadway was conditioned upon two items:

1. The recording of a plat dedicating the roadway to the City of Albuquerque

2. The payment to the City of Albuquerque for the deferred maintenance equal to the cost of
applying a slurry coat to the street sutface. Payment will be attached to a City ot Albuquerque

Procedure "C" — Modified Agreement.

We appreciate your attention to our request to be heard at the DRB.

Sincerely,
ISAACSON & ARFMAN P.A.

~ oc

Fred C. Arfman, PE

pec-17-12 Cloud DRB Letter Page 1 of 1 12/14/2012

128 Monroe St. N.E. * Albuquerque, NM 87108 * (505) 268-8828 * Fax: (505) 268-2682 * www.iacivil.com




APS Project #1'89
APS Cluster: La Cueva

ALBUQUERQUE PUBLIC SCHOOLS
PRE-DEVELOPMENT FACILITIES FEE AGREEMENT WAIVER

Albuguerque Municipal School District No. 12, Bernalillo and Sandoval Counties, New Mexico
(“Albuquerque Public Schools” or “APS"), having reviewed the proposed plat of Lots 1-17 Villa
Firenze which is zoned as RD, on_ October 26, 2012 submitted by Villa Firenze Home Owner's

Association, owner(s) of above property, has determined that no Pre-Development Facilities Fee
Agreement is required with respect to that proposed plat because the property owner (s) propose
to allow a private roadway be re-established as a public roadway. This will result in no net gain of

- residential units.

ALBUQUERQU PUBLJC SCHOOLS

Wl | M

S:gnatu

M -

) t
'1! l- A A, H N8 Vo
Name (printed or typed) and title ()

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF BERNALILLO

This instrument was acknowledged before me on (Mﬁgﬂg by
Miu_"guﬁf;_ M&LHEL@OAMW the Albuquerque Municipal School District

No. 12, Bernalillo and Sandoval Counties, a schoo! district organized and existing under the laws

...::-4’../ h 44 Za

(Seal) otary Public

My commission expires: QZEZ [,{2& k

of the State of New Mexico.

~ OFF iCIAL SEAL

Anastasia Wolfe
NOTARY PURLIC
STATE OF NEW MFXICO

My Commission Explres: / £/ }7 21/
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DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
1bu quer qu e REVIEW APPLICATION
Suppiemental Form (SF)
SUBDIVISION S <Z ZONING & PLANNING
. Major subdivision action ____ Annexation
—_Minor subdivision action
_____ Vacation V ______ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
. Varnance (Non-Zoning) Zoning, includes Zoning within Sector
Development Plan boundaries)
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P ____ Sector Plan (Phase |, II, lI})
for Subdivision ~__ Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan
—Administrative Amendment/Approval (AA) — Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)
IP Master Development Plan D _____ Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
— Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL / PROTEST of. .
STORM DRAINAGE (Form D) ____ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning
Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan * Director or Staft, ZHE, Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102.
Fees must be paid at the time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICATION INFORMATION:

Professionall/Agent (if any): N A ' PHONE:

ADDRESS: | - | . FAX: -
CITY: | STATE ZIP E-MAIL: L
APPLICANT: Vit A FiRENZE  HoMEow Nenrs AsSSec. PHONE: 293 @S 33

ADDRESS;_ 8524 Villz Cirenze L E FAX: . _
CITY: Ab‘*%“&di‘“’ STATE NM. ZP_ 8122 EMAL4ary . quater® amasl.ca

Proprietary interest in site: one. of home gnomers Listallowners:_

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:  discus5 possi bl by of deot: e gurtgd‘iml PRivATE streed—

to iy Ao beone PuBLiC sheet _ _
|5 the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? __ Yes. »~~ No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
Lot or T;act No. _ Block.___ — Umit:_ —
SubdiviaddnTBKA: _ Villa Firenze - -

Existing Zoning:____ _ Proposed zoning:___ o MRGCD Map No .
Zone Atlas page(s): C Q0 _UPC Code: -
CASE HISTORY:

List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc.): M

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? ___Yes Within 1000F T of a landfill?

No. of existing lots: No. of proposed lots: _ . Total site area (acres):
LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear:_Corana € Vesture
Between:;_ _ and

Check if project was previously reviewed by: Sketch Plat/Plan O or Pre-application Review Team(PRT) OJ. Review Date: ___

SIGNATURE_ﬁ%_ﬁ- % @5 » __ DATE o 20 I{
(Print Name)__ég_&.f_ ;A : _M | Applicant: ;21/ Agent: O

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Revised: 6/2011
L] INTERNAL ROUTING - Application case numbers Action S.F. Fees

All fees have been collected

All checklists are complete NWDRR  -702¢9 al Sk I

T3 All case #s are assigned T
g AGIS copy has been sent e e —— — -

Case history #s are listed — : - ¢
[0 Site is within 10004t of a fandfil ~ . I ~
L1 F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
[ F.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date 2 9 01) ; G

) Q-2 0-2D 1\ Project# | (O O E’ () SO

Staff sianature & Date




®

FORM §(3): SUBDIVISION - D.R.B. MEETING (UNADVERTISED) OR INTERNAL ROUTING

A Bulk Land Variance requires application on FORM-V in addition to application for subdivision on FORM-S.

y JS}E’\' CH PLAT REVIEW AND COMMENT (DRB22) Your attendance is required.
Scale drawing of the proposed subdivision plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

__ Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street

improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
g/Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

etter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Ist any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

L EXTENSION OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT (DRBO08) Your attendance is
required.

Preliminary Plat reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
. Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

_ Copy of the LATEST Official DRB Notice of approval for Preliminary Plat Extension request
__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Extension of preliminary plat approval expires after one year.

d MAJOR SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB12) Your attendance is required.
Proposed Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

Design elevations & cross sections of perimeter walls 3 copies |

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

__. Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Copy of recorded SIA |

Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

MINOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY/FINAL PLAT APPROVAL (DRB16) Your attendance is required.
S Acres or more: Certificate of No Effect or Approval

Proposed Preliminary / Final Plat (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies for unadvertised meetings
ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat prior to submittal

Signed & recorded Final Pre-Development Facilities Fee Agreement for Residential development only

Design elevations and cross sections of perimeter walls (11” by 17" maximum) 3 copies

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, Bldg. setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street

improvements, if there is any existing land use (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

__ Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat
Landfill disclosure and EHD signature line on the Mylar if property is within a landfill buffer

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Infrastructure list if required (verify with DRB Engineer)

DXF file and hard copy of final plat data for AGIS is required.

O AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT {(with minor changes) (DRB03)  Your attendance is required.

PLEASE NOTE: There are no clear distinctions between significant and minor changes with regard to subdivision

amendments. Significant changes are those deemed by the DRB to require public notice and public hearing.

Proposed Amended Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Plan (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14"
pocket) 6 copies

Original Preliminary Plat, Infrastructure List, and/or Grading Pian (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

Bring original Mylar of plat to meeting, ensure property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures are on the plat

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application |

Amended preliminary plat approval expires after one year

l, the applicant, acknowledge that any .

information required but not submitted (’zgrq A Guni-

with this application will likely result in S

deferral of actions. |

Form_revised October 2007

Dl Checklists complete Application case numbers | <
WDRR - -7026 AT N 0-20-Jo
§Q Fees collected D — 79 | /] Planner signature / date

™M\ Case #s assigned ) — Project# ] OO 9030
S Related #s listed T
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October 19, 2011

City of Albuquerque, NM
Development Review Board
600 2nd Street NW
Alhuquerque, NM 87102
Attn: Ms. Angela Gomez

We visited your offices recently seeking information as to possibility of having a private street (Villa
Firenze — NE Albuquerque) that serves our development and HOA designated as a public right- of-way
within the City street system. We were instructed to address this request to your attention along with
six (6) copies of the originally approved plat for the development and the street serving it (Villa Firenze is
the name of both the street and the development), as well as a document described as a “Letter of
Acceptance” apparently awarded by the City at the approval date back in 2006/2007. We were also
notified of the weekly filing deadlines for such requests and the calendar of Development Review Board
meeting in 2011 that are held for “Sketch Plat Review and Comment” discussions and that upon being
notified of the specific date for such, we need to be present at such a discussion meeting. All of this we

understand.

1. Objective of our request: The Villa Firenze development (near intersection of Corona and Ventura
Streets in NE Albuquerque) was developed as to infrastructure and platting (Block 6, North Albuquerque
Acres, Tract 3, Unit 3) in 2007. All lots in the development (a total of 17) have at this point been sold by
the developer (Infill Solutions), and some 14 of the lots now have completed or nearly completed homes
erected (Of the three lots remaining, one is held for resale by a resident of the development). All
sidewalks are in place with exception of two undeveloped lots-builders will complete as those
constructions are completed for a “seamless” sidewalk around the cul-de-sac. The Villa Firenze street (a
cul-de-sac off Corona and the only street serving the 17-home development) was approved as a
“private” street by the City (see attached copies of original plats of the development). The lots were sold
beginning in 2007. The economic downturn of 2008-09 most likely contributed to the slow pace of sell

off of all 17 lots, which was completed in 2011.

The developer group built the project with an idea that eventually the residents/HOA association may
want to make the development a “gated community” and maintain the status of the related street as a
“private” street. The Villa Firenze HOA did not become active until all lots were sold in 2011, and the
process of turning over the development and HOA to the residents from the developer is well underway

as of the date of this letter. A survey of the residents by the HOA Board indicates at this point a high
degree of interest to apply to the City of Albuquerque to deed the street over to the City in order for it
to be designated as a Public Right-of-Way in the City (currently the City departments of solid waste and
Fire Protection serve the development). Our objective is to determine whether or not the City will
accept the Villa Firenze street to be deeded over from the HOA and to understand what the formal
process (inspection, legal tendering, etc.) will entail in order for the City of Albuquerque to accept such a

transfer.



o

2. We are including with this letter six (6) copies of the Villa Firenze Plat as approved by the City in
2006/2007 for your review.

.’r
wr
-

3. We met with the private civil engineering firm in Albuguerque from whom we obtained the
(approved) plats for the development and street completion. Their thoughts were that the design and
completion were carried out with the assumption that such a request to designate the street as a public
right-of-way might be made once the development was completed and residences built out.

4. We do not have access to a formal Letter of Acceptance from the City at the approval dates, but
assume that such letter does exist in the City files and can be accessed easily given the plat project

identification number noted on the attached documents.

We would request that the Development Review Board meet with our HOA representatives soon in
order that we may conduct a HOA meeting with all Villa Firenze residents/lot owners to discuss more
fully the options available to our group going forward on a private street vs. public right-of-way

designation. |

Sincerely,

Villa Firenze Homeowners Association by:

/ -
7
Vol

| ‘ )
Aﬂ NI LA L] S

Leiﬁon Stephenson, Board Member-8501 Villa Firenze Ln NE Albuquerque, NM 87122

ﬁ%ﬁ@ CoNTACT .
/

Gary Gunter, Board Member-8524 Villa Firenze Ln NE Albuquerque, NM 87122 G am1 Gul’\ _‘_er .

ph. 293- 533

.

Heather Hastey, Board Member — 8527 Villa Firenze Ln NE Albuquerque, NM 87122

Enclosures
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March &8, 5007 in 3 .- .
| Plat Book 2007C, l ¥ J Plat Book 2007C,
| Page 58. Page 59. .
] ™ ot
3] \ / ]2

| 2
m =
0 N\ o
- 0 | Q l .LL] S
L'L] g — N Q.
N ) N By R
~ N u.l ‘/\. Q
O S
| =k 1] 2 | S
- ) . X
h] x | & Public Street Right DC: 9
| A Z | S | |of Way Dedicated |. = Q
@ to the City of 14 s
\I el - 1\' —
| h\. o ‘ m | Albuquerque in fee Q
Q. : simple with (S
5 < warranty covenants. e N
| < N | O | | |Area = 0.5577 Ac. \'1 S
Q / ] —
AL O|§ S
RE — Q — — 3 —
*\. _;: '_..--"'l‘ \ E
= 8 W X
E ]\,, D
| y 3 I Y 3
2 ' " / -, T L
| Ty | <+ 2 + IS
M| R
r S
| l of OC 1 O |
Q o Q
< || 0
| | | | |
I ' 10" Public Utility Easement q ‘E 10’ Public Utility Easement
granted by plat filed March N granted by plat filed March
8, 2007 in Plat Book I N 8 2007 in Plat Book
| 2007C, Page 59. | o 2007C, Page 59.
* " 8 16
Albuquerque Control Survey Monument “7—C19 : | O
| New Mexico State Plane Coordinates I " ; |
(Central Zone — NAD 83), as published |
North= 1,522,068.520 feet f
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SP_# 93-01-14-13139-0193 43(- 3 ll
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n A certaln tract of land located within the Corporate Linits of the City
T T 2tF A Bl ool I gk Yol I PLAT OF
_ Tract 3, Unit 3, North Albuquerque Acres, together with the public right-
of—wey within Vilshire Avenue N.E. adjoining sald Lots 13 and 14, LD 13"‘A BLDCK 6 TRACT 3 UN I T 3
I .lll ..l. partially vocated by V-93-1 and the public right-of-way within Corona ) J /
IIH Wﬁ SF

1

DESCRIPTION

> described a5 Follovss o i e perHeterh NORTH ALBUQUERQUE ACRES

Beginning at the southeast corner of the parcel herein described, beln
a projection of the conmon property line between Lot 19 end Lot IB? ‘ ALBUQUERQUE’ NEW MEXICO
Block 6, Tract 3, Unit 3, North Albuquerque Acres, vith the centerline of 93014023
- Corona Avenue N.E.j) theace N 89°3945’ V o distance of 330.05 Feet along JANUARY: 1993
SCAMLE « 1’ = 60’ sald centerline to the southwest corner of the parcel herein described,
30 60 being a projection of the conmon property line between Lot 20 ond Lot 21,
E Block 6, Tract 3, Unit 3, North Albuquerque Acres, with the centerline of
Corons Avenue N.E.) thence N 00°13'20° € a distence of 527.95 feet to the
60 0 120 northwest corner of the percel herelin described, belag o projection of DEDICATION AND FREE CONSENT
P EASEHENT RELEASE APPROVAL the common property line between Lot 13 ond Lot 12, Block 6, Tract 3,
_ Unit 3, North Albuquerque Acres, with the centerline of VWiishire Avenue The undersigned omers of the land shown hereon do hereby cConsent to the
Public Service Conpany of Hew Nexico does hereby relesse, weive, N.E.) thence S 89'39°'41° E o distance of 330.37 feet along saild smummmm} SS subdivision of sald land In the mnanner shown on this plat and do hereby
quitclain ead discharge its right, title, aad 1aterest (n the centerline to the northeast corner of the parcel hereln described, being County ot Barnaltlio dedicate In fee sinple the public street rights-of-way, ond great the
easenents (graated by prior plat, replat or docunest) showm tobe o projection of the common property line between Lot 14 and Lot 15, This instrument was liied (of fec0rd 00 ,ocenents shown hereon Including the rights of Ingress ond egress and the
vacated oa this plat. gl?cs}l: 6, 'I':nct 3'.4“&” S'ihﬂorthsﬁgbuquea W r-egwuﬂms. with the;gterlln: o: trin interfering trees,
ilshire Avenue H.L.) ence ‘232’ e distance o 4.11 Ffee
PUNLIC SERVICC COHPANY OF NEV MEXICO atong the east peoperty line of the parcel herein described to the FER 1 ( 1993 £
By M southeast corner of sald Lot 14) thence § 6G0°07°18° ¥V o distance of dmzm flecordsd W Wﬁ
— . _ : : - ?63.84 Feet to the point of beginning and containing 3.9984 ocres nore or ol of said oo Donald G. Hoech, President, Hoech Real Estate Corporation
ess. scotds Counly :
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of the Public Strvlr:e Cnnpcny of NHew Hextco, ¢ New Hextco Corporation, on oo

behe If al Property corners were found or set os Indicated.

tae t b L, $-6-
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-7 2. The right-of-way alignment of Alameda Boulevard N.E., os
shon hereon, Is based upon the Vineyard Sector

‘qL ery Public C e, s Developnent Plen, SD-86-6-1, AX-90-12, Z-90-87, Sheet 7
AME ok of 7, Section 7, prepared by Tom Mann & Associates,
-DA Hy Connission Explres: &"!'25 S LY Inc.; and has been monunmented with 5/8° rebers ond caps
P ' starped ‘LS 3243° from the Intersection of Alaneda
~ BL]/ L T fRLuse gny soge Boulevard N.E. ond Borstow Street N.E. to the
,D. TraSATnr L vnig akar ae. Intersection of Alameda Boutevard N.E. and Ventura
N “"n :l'! "3t 1 ' ) |' " Stl"ﬂt H-En
E, o PIee TY IS Mat whg
"I;.?' r; 'Gl :‘:‘eng" sried by cr.o- 3. All distences are ground distences.
v 1, O doucument
\ 4. Site located withia projected Section 17, Township 11
CENTERLINE OF VILSHIRE  AVE S 893941’ E 330 37 North, Range 4 Eest, N.K.P.M.
SET 5/8° REBAR L \-..., ADDITIONAL PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY 9. Bearings shown hereon ore based upon New Hexico State
CAP STAMPED LS 3243° “ 1S, DEDICATED IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE CITY OF Plane Grid Bearings, Central Zome.
— ———— —_— e . ALBUQUERQUE BY THIS PLAT. AREA = 0.1754 ACt

——— — — — 6. 0.12 niles half-width street created by this plat.

EXCESS PUR.IC RIGHT-DF-VAY VITHIN SET 5/78° REBAR L CAP STAMPED LS 3243°

DRHER [, . 1 7. The purpose of this plat 1Is to elininate the Interior CITY £N II“EER CIJy O » NEW MEXICO
;_93_1 gmﬁ?g ':H%D ED‘?E!&“ B -:-....4 017 ~ : property Llines within former Lots 13, 14, 19, end 20) '
BY THIS PLAT. AREA = 0.0958 ACt 10° PUDLIC UTILITY f — ' dedicate In fee simple the necessory public street
) ‘ EASERENT GRANTED BY THIS PLAT — right-of-way along Alemeda Boulevard N.E. and Corona ———
S l . Aveaue N.E.) Incorporate the vacated portion of Vilshire AHAT.CA.
N ¥ - Avenue N.E. In accordance with V-93-1; and grant the ’_,
24 | g o oo public utility easenents as shomn. A
a— - A .
-.g“- Smg 8. Prior to development, City of Albuquerque Water ond Sanitary m' EVELOPMENT, CITY DF ALBUR . NEW MEXICO
NP = ‘3"’ Sewar Servics fo Lot 13-A must be verified and coordinoted
g ‘ : = with the Public Works Deportment, City of Albuguerque, vic
" I t t. il ...‘._--. -..l -
ac a | 0 Egs 0 reques! for a wotsr oad sonitary sewer ovoilabllily statamen LAy , " OROETO0R HiEl! T
- - - m
W) - ol
b4 FORMER LOT 13 FORMER LOT 14 ~ E,.) .,53__: Public Uti LIty easenents shown on this plat ere ten (10) feet ‘
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£ . gd-;- o e CITYYGRVEVER, CITY OF ALRUGUERGOE, NEV FEXIED
- - o ot G, Ic rvice Compony o x xico for
‘L‘ga I 'g"‘ installation, nmaintenance, end service of overhead ond o g™
_ o LDT S"A nil uaderground electrical lines, transformers, poles end g -:/-/
S c . < _ W ' other equipment, fixtures, structures and related REAL PEDPERTY, O ALBUGUERGUIF NEV HEXICD
. .
l‘({i AREA = 3I5953 ACE - ;:ﬁ:‘l::les reasonobly necessary to provide electrical p / —
L) »
n b. The Gas Conpany of MNew Mexico for Installation, PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY UF NEW MEXICD
L I maintenance, and service of natural gas lines, valves =
_ A _|_ :nd nﬂwrde %Mﬂl % and faclilities reasonably necessary m .
— — — o . — — —— —_— e e e - — — — — —— o provide na gos.
= 0.5 VEST COMMONICATIONS =
J PROPERTY LINES ELIMINATED c. U.S, Vest for the Instatlotion, maintenance, and service
~ BY THIS PLATTING ACTION, TYP, FOUND 1/72° RERAR of all burled and aerlal communication lines and other
f: related equipnent and facllitlies reasonably necessary to
. I praovide commmication services Including, but not COMPANY OF NEV MEXIC
o {intted to, obhove ground pedestals and closures,
- l ; o o d. Jones I[Intercoble for the Installation, maintenonce, ond "zq‘q;
oo = a0 - service of such lipes, cabhles, and other related DATE
— g . §m§ equipnent and facllities reasonably necessary %o provide
& I ™M < Ceble TV service.
o o - g o n SURVEYORS CERTIFICATION
> )
— I : gg , {ncluded, Is the right to build, rebulld, construct, I, Yillian P. Pettit, a registered Professional Surveyor uader the lans
é E FORMER LOT 20 FORMER LOT 19 Y e E . reconstruct, locate, relocate, chenge, renove, rodify, renew, of the State of New Mexico, do hereby certify that this plat vos
- ! operate, and malatain facilities for the purposes described by me or under my supervisioa, shows all easenents noade knomn to me by
o= ‘ - = chove, together with free access to, fron, and over sald this omner, utility conpanies, or other parties expressing an Interest)
- 0 ”#ﬂ easenents, Including sufficient working orea space for neets the nintmun requirenents of moaumentation and surveys of the
- M el IC nstormers, vl ri and privilege <o In rque Ivistion Iinance, complies wi the ninlirmin 5
. SI ectric transf th the right and lege to r Albuquerque Subd Ord l th stondard
' he ~ = and renove trees, shrubs or bushes which Interfere with the for surveying In the State of New Hexico, and ts true and correct to the
-Hh = -1 purposes set forth herein. No building, sign, pool best of my knowledge and belief,
Y I SET S/8° REBAR L CAP . R~ (aboveground or subsurfece), hot tub, concrete or wood pool
- 9 . , o o = decking, or other structure sholl be erected or constructed
S & STAHPED °LS 3243 = on sald easeneats, nor shall any well be drilled or cperated
| X = 412,513.49 thereon. Property owners shall be solely responsible for
SET 5/8° REBAR & 10 PUBLIC UTILITY v = 1,320,911.52 2 correcting ony violations of the National Electric Safety
CAP STAMPED ‘LS 3243° EASEMENT GRANTED BY THIS PLAT COMB. FACTOR = 0,3996431 Code ceused by construction or pools, decking, or any
— —— t—— — — DELTA A PHA = —~D°10°07° — structures adjocent to within or tns;mn'ts sha';n on this xdl”l
—— , plat.
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